## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	YEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
		N	Vame	Execution Date		
Gi-Chung KWON				02/06/2007		
Nae-Eung LEE				02/06/2007		
Chang-Ki PARK				02/06/2007		
Chun-Hee LEE				02/06/2007		
Duck-Ho KIM				02/06/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA					
Name:	Jusung Engineering Co., Ltd.					
Street Address:	49, Neungpye	49, Neungpyeong-Ri, Opo-Eup, Gwangju-Si				
City:	Gyeonggi-Do,	Gyeonggi-Do, 464-892				
State/Country:	KOREA, REP	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Property Type Number						
Application Number: 11556			6127			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(503)274	1 4622	)			
	. ,		- /hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 503-222-3613						
Email: docketing@techlaw.com						
Correspondent Nan						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4:		,				
Address Line 4:						
			3576-027			
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:		3576-027 Hosoon Lee			
ATTORNEY DOCKI NAME OF SUBMIT	ET NUMBER: TER:					
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER: TER:			PATENT		

PATENT REEL: 018864 FRAME: 0812

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

## PATENT APPLICATION Attorney's Doc. No.: 3576-027 Client Ref. No.: PO060199

## ASSIGNMENT

Gyeonggi-Do, 464-893, Republic of Korea

Gyeonggi-Do, 427-040, Republic of Korea

501-103, Jugong Apt., Byeoryang-Dong, Gwacheon-Si

1/2, 612-5, Dugu-Dong, Geumjeong-Gu, Busan, 609-370

Assignor:

Gi-Chung KWON

Address:

1-102, Hansol Villa, 722-1, Maesan-Ri, Opo-Eup, Gwangju-Si

Assignor:

Nae-Eung LEE

Chang-KI PARK

Republic of Korea

Chun-Hee LEE

Address:

Assignor:

Address:

Assignor:

Address:

154-4, Daedo-Dong, Nam-Gu, Pohang-Si Gyeongsangbuk-Do, 790-140, Republic of Korea

Assignor:

Address:

Duck-Ho KIM

Republic of Korea

449-3, Hongje 1-Dong, Seodaemun-Gu, Scoul, 120-091

Assignee:

JUSUNG ENGINEERING CO., LTD.

t

Address:

49, Neungpycong-Ri, Opo-Eup, Gwangju-Si Gyeonggi-Do, 464-892, Republic of Korea

Title of

Invention:

## METHOD OF FORMING ETCHING MASK

U.S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: 11/556,127

Filing Date: November 2, 2006

U.S. Patent No .:

lssued:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, nonprovisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

	Executed at _	Gwangju	, Korea	_, this _	b day of	Feb .
2007.		0			·	
			C. Cl.		' //	

Gi-Chung KWON Assignor

2

2007.	Executed at _	Gwacheon	Konen, this 6 day of Feb.,
			Nove - energy, Loe. Nae-Eung LEE Assignor
2007.	Executed at	Busan	Konen, this <u>6</u> day of <u>Febr</u> ,
			Park C.K. Chang-Ki PARK Assignor
2007.	Executed at	Pohang	Korea, this 6 day of feels,
			Chun Hee, Lee

Chun-Hee LEE Assignor

3

----

2007.	Executed at _	Seoul	, Korea	, this <u>6</u>	_ day of _	feb.
				h.		
			Duck-Ho KI Assignor	Ň		

4

-----

RECORDED: 02/07/2007

-----